
   

RFQ PROJECT REVIEW CONFERENCE – June 20, 2024 
RFQ for a Designer on the 
UTHSC Gross Anatomy Lab Renovation (24/25) 
SBC No. 540/013-XX-2024 
UT Health Science Center 
 

Name Company Email 
David Peters I.C. Thomasson Associates, Inc. dpeters@icthomasson.com  

Penny Phillips Kaatz, Binkley, Jones and Morris Architects, Inc. PPhillips@kbjmarchitects.com  

Curt Pierce 4F Design, PC curt@4f.design 

Krissie Mahr 4F Design, PC krissie@4f.design  

Tamara Redburn 4F Design PC tamara@4f.design 

Ben Witt Ross Witt PLLC ben@rosswitt.com  

Debbie Ross Ross Witt PLLC deb@rosswitt.com 

Shawn Gaither DLR Group sgaither@dlrgroup.com 

Krisan Osterby DLR Group kosterby@dlrgroup.com 

Chris Ertl DLR Group certl@dlrgroup.com 

Niki Peterson GMC Network niki.peterson@gmcnetwork.com  

Jonathan Bailey Axias, Inc jbailey@axiasinc.com  

Laura Okell Axias, Inc. lokell@axiasinc.com  

M.C. Mullins The Crump Firm mmullins@crumpfirm.com  

Walt Reed The Crump Firm wreed@crumpfirm.com  
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Name Company Email 
ReJohn Lartigue The Crump Firm lartigue@crumpfirm.com  

David Hoback  The Crump Firm dhoback@crumpfirm.com  

Jennifer Campbell The Crump Firm jcampbell@crumpfirm.com 

Grace Nordmann Hastings + Chivetta Architects GNordmann@hcarchitects.com  

Erik Kocher Hastings + Chivetta Architects ekocher@hcarchitects.com  

Delaney Pinkley Hastings + Chivetta Architects dpinkley@hcarchitects.com 

Bob Sherman Affiliated Engineers, Inc. rhsherman@aeieng.com  

Blythe Vogt Affiliated Engineers, Inc. bvogt@aeieng.com  

Kristi Matthews Affiliated Engineers, Inc. kmatthews@aeieng.com  

Lindsay Gray HBG Design lgray@hbg.design  

Dana Ramsey HBG Design dramsey@hbg.design 

Danny Valle HBG Design dvalle@hgb.design 

Terry Lawson Allen & Hoshall tlawson@allenhoshall.com  

Michael Childress Evans Taylor Foster Childress Architects mchildress@etfc-arch.com  

Brandon Harvey Kingdom Development Group, Inc. bharvey@kdgi.solutions  

Brandon Neish Kingdom Development Group, Inc. bneish@kdgi.solutions  

Shanon Jones Pond Co. Shanon.Jones@pondco.com  

Dan Fields Page/ dfields@pagethink.com  

Susan Golden  brg3s sgolden@brg3s.com  

Linda Mark Johnson Johnson Crabtree Architects, P.C. lmark@jjca.com  

Janet Little  OGCB, Inc. jlittle@ogcbinc.com 
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Name Company Email 
Ryan Morris Urban ARCH rmorris@uarch.com 

Greg Price Archimania gprice@archimania.com 

Barry Yoakum Archimania byoakum@archimania.com 

Matt Seltzer Archimania mseltzer@archimania.com 

Heather Koury Archimania hkoury@archimania.com 

Kevin Saslawsky Archimania ksaslawsky@archimania.com 

Joshua Gripton Perkins & Will Joshua.Gripton@perkinswill.com 

Jason Chan Perkins & Will Jason.Chan@perkinswill.com 

Richard Miller  Hoefer Welker Richard.Miller@hoeferwelker.com  

Jason Needham  BSG Engineering jason@bsgeng.com 

Sarah Dexheimer Orcutt | Winslow Dexheimer.s@owp.com 

Edwin Jeffres UTHSC Facilities Administration  

Ben Luttrell UT Department of Capital Projects  

Becky Douglas UT Department of Capital Projects designer@tennessee.edu 
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